PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5167863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON ELECTRIC ASTI S.R.L.	06/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON ELECTRIC S.A.	
Street Address:	FREIBURGSTRASSE 33	
City:	MURTEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-3280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15997599	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@millmanip.com
Correspondent Name: MILLMAN IP INC.

Address Line 1: 401 BAY STREET, SUITE 2108

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P162214&2216US-JEL-007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNABELLE TOPOR	
SIGNATURE:	/ANNABELLE TOPOR/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P16-2214-2216US-Assignment-JEA_SRL_to_JESA#page1.tif source=P16-2214-2216US-Assignment-JEA_SRL_to_JESA#page2.tif

PATENT 505121102 REEL: 047025 FRAME: 0764

MIP File no: P16-2214&2216US-JEL-007

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, <u>Johnson Electric Asti S.R.L.</u>, a company having a principal office or place of business at <u>Corso Alessandria 395, 14100 Asti, Italy</u>, possess right, title and interest to and in the invention described in Italian Patent Application No. 102017000060764 filed on June 5, 2017;

AND WHEREAS, Johnson Electric S.A. (the "Assignee"), a Swiss company whose full postal address is <u>Freiburgstrasse 33</u>, CH-3280 Murten, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring from us all our right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Johnson Electric Asti S.R.L., by these presents confirm that we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, our full right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and our entire right, title and interest in said patent applications, any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions thereof, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon any right to said invention, together with our right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent application.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 047025 FRAME: 0765 We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED at: Hory Korg. Win	<u> </u>	
Date: <u>W8 - 6 - 3</u>		CAU
	Signature:	g. m.
•		Johnson Electric Asti S.R.L.
		Name: Christopher John Hasson
Man	The state of the s	Title: <u>Director</u>
Signature of Witness:		
Name of Witness:Sun _kiu_	TSANG	···
	*.	
SIGNED at: Hong Kong. China	<u>X</u>	
Date: <u>Դ/۱8 . </u>		
	Signature:	Johnson Electric S.A.
		Johnson Electric S.A. *
		Name: Christopher James Murray
		Title: Authorized signatory
Signature of Witness:	******************************	
Name of Witness: <u>力iの内は</u>	NG	
	3	

PATENT REEL: 047025 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 10/01/2018